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8
16:30

1200 m
65.000 

NEXT FAIRVIEW RACEMEETING FRIDAY 24 SEPTEMBER FM 64 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 65.000  (40.625 13.000 6.500 3.250 1.625)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

61.0

Catch The Cat
3j. ch S (Flying The Flag - Penthouse Mouse)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Messrs K G Hunter &  F Du T

Marco V'rensburg

13.08 Fvp 3 1300 5,5 W Kennedy Que Cosas - Hidden Strings - Catch The Ca
30.07 Fairview 7 1400 21,0 M V'rensburg Princess Zena - Gallic Girl - Que Cosas
05.07 Fvp 6 1000 15,2 S Naidoo Hereinafter - Valeriana - Val Gardena
25.05 Fvp 1 1000 17,6 M V'rensburg Catch The Cat - Silent Observer - Ladonna 
14.05 Fairview 5 1200 34,3 M V'rensburg Sweet The Sound - Grace Lightning - Lemo

2
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

61.0

Hot Marmalade
4j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Hot Number)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: M Z Mohideen

Warren Kennedy

07.09 Fvp 8 1000 9,3 W Kennedy Law And Order - Angel Bouquet - Neverletu
02.08 Fvp 1 1200 3,2 W Kennedy Hot Marmalade - Capulet's Heart - Host Of 
08.05 Kenilworth 5 1600 21,0 O Noach Daughter Of Zeus - Razzle Dazzle Em - Pet
24.04 Kenilworth 5 1200 6,5 R Fourie Quick Breeze - Glitter In The Air - Queen M
07.04 Kenilworth 4 1000 17,0 O Noach Safe To Assume - Princess Santo - After Th

3
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

60.5

Derecho
3j. b S (Coup De Grace - Nordic Wind)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: J T A Greeff

K Minnie

30.07 Fairview 1 1200 6,0 G Cheyne Derecho - Sugar Snap - Ladonna Mia
16.07 Fairview 2 1200 6,5 G Cheyne Just Judy - Derecho - La Banquiere
02.07 Fairview 2 1200 4,0 G Cheyne Time Off - Derecho - African Hoopoe
15.06 Fvp 4 1200 5,0 R Fourie Showtime Baby - Host Of Angels - Jo Loves
07.06 Fvp 2 1200 6,5 K Minnie Sheeba Darling - Derecho - Siever's Point

4
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

60.5

English Princess
4j. b S (Querari - Lady B Sharp)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Ryan Munger

03.09 Fairview 2 1000 26,0 R Munger Guaquistador - English Princess - Razor Re
20.08 Fvp 9 1000 26,0 R Munger Victoria Tower - Mesmerizing Moon - Angel 
11.08 Fvp 12 1200 26,0 R Munger Radiant Love - The Carpenter - Timkat
30.07 Fairview 7 1000 26,0 M Mjoka Evies First - Paris Opera - Silent Observer
16.07 Fairview 3 1000 51,0 M Mjoka Bad Habit - Delicasea - English Princess

5
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

60.5

Que Cosas
4j. b S (Coup De Grace - Via Cosa Coma)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: N C A Greeff

S Khathi

20.08 Fvp 3 1300 6,0 G Cheyne Twice To Heaven - Opera Swing - Que Cos
13.08 Fvp 1 1300 4,0 G Cheyne Que Cosas - Hidden Strings - Catch The Ca
30.07 Fairview 3 1400 11,0 G Cheyne Princess Zena - Gallic Girl - Que Cosas
25.06 Fairview 11 1200 21,0 K Minnie Afternoon Tea - Sweet Karma - Paris Opera
11.06 Fvp 3 1200 17,6 K Minnie Rooibos - Forward March - Que Cosas

6
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

60.0

Capulet's Heart
4j. b S (Toreador - First Again)

Trainer: Wgc Miller
Besitzer: W G C Miller

Denis Schwarz

07.09 Fvp 4 1000 11,0 R Khathi Law And Order - Angel Bouquet - Neverletu
11.08 Fvp 1 1300 4,0 M Yeni Capulet's Heart - Princess Of Winter - Africa
02.08 Fvp 2 1200 26,0 F Herholdt Hot Marmalade - Capulet's Heart - Host Of 
01.03 Grp 6 1100 34,0 C Storey Conker The World - Intombi - Big Hello's
31.01 Scottsville Turf 12 1200 21,0 T Gumede Star Choice - Austen - What A Splash

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.5

Elusive Diva
7j. b S (Elusive Fort - Sailaway)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: E Aldous

Teaque Gould

23.07 Fvp 15 1200 34,3 K Minnie Justadoreher - Paris Opera - Karen Blixen
15.06 Fvp 4 1000 15,2 X Ndlovu Elusive Jaid - Old Glory - Cinderelabeautiful
07.06 Fvp 9 1300 17,6 X Ndlovu Beneficiary - Linda Loves Lace - Shine A Lig
23.04 Fvp 11 1200 17,6 S Khathi Natural Jade - At Your Request - Abia
12.03 Fvp 9 1300 41,0 K Minnie Nu Bell - Noble Princess - Cherry Pop

8
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

57.5

With Our Blessing
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Kilcross)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

S Devoy

10.09 Fairview 9 1200 67,6 S Devoy Afternoon Tea - Sweet The Sound - Miss Ni
17.08 Fvp 12 1600 26,0 M Mjoka La Duchesse - Dancing Girl - La Bastide
30.07 Fairview 12 1400 21,0 T M Musekiwa Princess Zena - Gallic Girl - Que Cosas
16.07 Fairview 8 2000 21,0 K Steyn Palace Queen - Legend Has It - Sacred Ibis
25.06 Fairview 4 1600 9,3 K Steyn Thandekhile - Malteza - Mistress Of Means

9
Box: 8
ML: 67,0

57.0

Pearl Dancer
5j. ch S (Byword - Black Gem)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: M O Strydom & Mr J V A Stry

Keanen Steyn

13.08 Fvp 8 1300 21,0 M Mjoka Que Cosas - Hidden Strings - Catch The Ca
06.08 Fairview 10 1400 17,6 M Mjoka Mistress Of Means - Just Judy - Rose Of Ba
16.07 Fairview 1 1600 6,0 M Mjoka Pearl Dancer - Diamonds And Toads - Tena
13.07 Fvp 4 1400 4,0 M Mjoka Lucy Belle - Just Judy - Host Of Angels
07.06 Fvp 2 1300 4,5 L Bester Elusive Zoe - Pearl Dancer - Absolutely Fab

10
Box: 3
ML: 100,0

56.5

Lumiere
5j. b S (Var - Animated)

Trainer: Jva Strydom
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate (Nom:

Anthony Andrews

07.09 Fvp 9 1000 34,3 T M Musekiwa Law And Order - Angel Bouquet - Neverletu
03.09 Fairview 10 1000 26,0 R Fourie Guaquistador - English Princess - Razor Re
20.08 Fvp 7 1000 67,6 T Gould Victoria Tower - Mesmerizing Moon - Angel 
30.07 Fairview 12 1000 101,0 D Bogaleboile Evies First - Paris Opera - Silent Observer
05.07 Fvp 10 1000 26,0 D Bogaleboile Hereinafter - Valeriana - Val Gardena

11
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

55.0

Val Gardena
5j. b S (Judpot - Dolomiti)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: Messrs C Dorrington & N McF

Greg Cheyne

07.09 Fvp 6 1000 4,5 G Cheyne Law And Order - Angel Bouquet - Neverletu
23.07 Fvp 4 1200 13,5 G Cheyne Justadoreher - Paris Opera - Karen Blixen
05.07 Fvp 3 1000 26,0 X Ndlovu Hereinafter - Valeriana - Val Gardena
15.06 Fvp 7 1000 6,0 R Fourie Elusive Jaid - Old Glory - Cinderelabeautiful
25.05 Fvp 8 1000 11,0 X Ndlovu Variety Breeze - Lady Catherine - Escape T

12
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

53.5

At Your Request
5j. b S (Querari - Shahrezade)

Trainer: J P Nel
Besitzer: A L A Crabbia

Y Ramzan

11.08 Fvp 7 1200 9,3 M Yeni Radiant Love - The Carpenter - Timkat
25.06 Fairview 16 1200 9,3 R Fourie Afternoon Tea - Sweet Karma - Paris Opera
11.06 Fvp 7 1200 4,0 T Gould Rooibos - Forward March - Que Cosas
11.05 Fvp 2 1200 9,3 T Gould Madam Seville - At Your Request - Mesmeri
23.04 Fvp 2 1200 15,2 L Hewitson Natural Jade - At Your Request - Abia

Ergebnis: Quoten:


